Imposition Quarter
Distribution Month

Municipality
Alderson
Ansted
Athens
Barboursville
Beckley
Bluefield
Bolivar
Bridgeport
Bruceton Mills
Buckhannon
Capon Bridge
Chapmanville
Charleston
Charles Town
Chester
Clarksburg
Davis
Dunbar
Elizabeth
Elkins
Ellenboro
Fairmont
Fayetteville
Follansbee
Grafton
Harpers Ferry
Harrisville
Hundred
Huntington
Hurricane
Kingwood

Start Date
Jul-22
Jul-22
Jul-18
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-17
Jul-15
Jul-16
Jul-22
Jan-20
Jul-20
Jul-22
Oct-13
Jul-15
Jul-21
Jul-16
Jul-18
Jul-16
Jul-18
Jul-18
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-22
Jul-17
Jul-16
Jul-16
Oct-13
Jan-20
Jan-12
Jul-20
Jul-19

R Vo SV, SV, SV, SV SV SV SV Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo SV S Vo SV SV S SV o SV SV S Vo BV SV, BV, SRV SRV

Quarterly Local Sales and Use Tax Distributions

Jul-Sep 2023

10/2023

52,701.48
24,075.27
12,573.96
1,229,516.95
1,808,991.86
339,141.89
27,148.89
1,421,989.72
38,543.54
598,558.23
34,918.19
84,267.25
4,760,865.42
477,350.41
82,199.57
1,282,311.20
75,659.14
279,269.51
38,582.47
380,251.17
34,985.14
734,682.18
279,050.40
121,326.15
208,711.84
75,891.53
52,311.15
6,241.96
2,509,814.07
462,154.00
135,847.95

RV NV, Vo BV R Vo BV R Vo SV RV RV 2 B Vo B VotV S Vo S Vo S Vo IV R Vo ¥ A ¥ B Vo S ¥, S Vo SV R Ve S V0 SRV R VRV

Fiscal Year 2024

Oct-Dec 2023

01/2024

40,947.26
20,845.79
24,745.05
1,251,483.53
1,683,363.49
338,978.46
30,069.02
1,474,216.30
35,661.07
539,822.63
32,266.49
90,746.86
4,681,274.41
527,487.04
91,332.58
1,265,121.90
58,888.25
276,562.40
37,818.96
378,133.30
35,636.63
779,200.05
249,545.70
122,537.52
202,591.95
80,520.26
53,179.74
8,251.71
2,532,664.21
493,690.21
136,966.84

R0V, SV, SV, SV SV SV SV SV S Vo Vo Vo Vo SV Vo Vo S Vo S Vo SV SV S o A Vo S S Vo RV Vo RV SV BV, SV SRV

Jan-Mar 2024
04/2024

R RV, SV, SV, SV, SV SV, SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV SV S Vo SV o SV, SV RV RV SV SR Vo SRV, R V)

Apr-Jun 2024
07/2024

R R 7, o VRV VR TR ¥, S VR Vi VS ¥ AV R ¥ R 7 R VS VI 7, S VAV RV SR VR " R o S VR VS Vo VR 7, R V8

FY2024

93,648.74
44,921.06
37,319.01
2,481,000.48
3,492,355.35
678,120.35
57,217.91
2,896,206.02
74,204.61
1,138,380.86
67,184.68
175,014.11
9,442,139.83
1,004,837.45
173,532.15
2,547,433.10
134,547.39
555,831.91
76,401.43
758,384.47
70,621.77
1,513,882.23
528,596.10
243,863.67
411,303.79
156,411.79
105,490.89
14,493.67
5,042,478.28
955,844.21
272,814.79

Amount Distributed
FY2024

123,496.47
62,964.33
78,995.73
3,719,175.72
5,253,292.65
1,025,470.46

85,198.34
4,265,750.72

108,724.75

1,734,366.13
96,444.91
259,993.90
14,331,458.36
1,485,402.79

262,969.39

3,887,573.35

184,683.68

829,121.59

111,388.55

1,098,562.50

122,724.97

2,270,439.15

781,315.08

370,546.52

619,951.48

225,289.78

167,212.20
22,399.81

7,579,626.05
1,432,828.88

388,205.16

R RV, VSV, SV, SV, SV, SV, SV, SV SV SV SV S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ S ¥ SV SV SV S Vo SV R RV SV RV RV SRV SR V. SRV, N V),



Imposition Quarter
Distribution Month

Municipality
Lewisburg
Logan

Man
Mannington
Martinsburg
Masontown
Milton
Montgomery
Moorefield
Morgantown
Moundsville
New Cumberland
New Martinsville
Nitro

Nutter Fort
Oak Hill
Paden City
Parkersburg
Paw Paw
Pennsboro
Petersburg
Pine Grove
Princeton
Quinwood
Ranson
Ravenswood
Reedsville
Ripley
Romney
Rowlesburg
Rupert

Saint Albans
Shepherdstown
Shinnston

Start Date
Jul-23
Jul-20
Jul-21
Jul-23
Jul-15
Jul-21
Jul-15
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-20
Jul-17
Jul-17
Jul-20
Jul-15
Jan-22
Jul-22
Jul-21
Jul-15
Jul-21
Jul-16
Jul-23
Jul-22
Jul-17
Oct-13
Jul-15
Jul-20
Jul-22
Jul-20
Jul-16
Jul-21
Apr-13
Jul-17
Jul-17
Jul-20

R0, SRV, SV, SV, SV Vo Vo Vo SV 7o Vo Vo Vo Vo SV SV SV SV R V2 SV, S VSV SV Vo S Vo SV SV BV SV SV SRV RV SR Vo

Jul-Sep 2023

10/2023

367,691.24
467,066.54
44,206.16
43,488.36
1,792,256.18
24,815.61
178,230.47
55,571.42
335,724.15
2,472,987.01
570,276.69
36,193.28
438,067.45
545,333.46
75,053.52
326,464.30
30,119.48
1,956,112.57
12,311.90
60,806.39
92,494.80
13,464.38
530,686.66
3,917.37
548,768.60
116,413.14
23,414.94
433,137.62
107,170.24
7,111.02
16,792.92
496,546.15
150,989.81
90,412.70

R RV, R o VRV SR R T B Vo S Vo Ve ¥ VR Vo R ¥, S Vo Vo R ¥ V0 R ¥ R VR 7, S Vo A VR Vo R VR " B Vo I Vo Vi VT VA 7 R V8

Oct-Dec 2023

01/2024

578,584.59
464,130.22
46,592.74
60,073.36
1,797,233.04
23,003.54
172,083.44
56,666.75
338,895.23
2,569,458.25
554,537.81
41,734.43
459,167.16
511,491.97
72,701.57
273,698.41
28,085.85
1,956,781.01
12,710.02
78,923.16
153,103.70
12,974.61
501,812.06
4,073.23
530,384.19
115,261.68
24,108.50
414,812.13
116,785.80
7,174.70
18,244.88
486,549.13
154,452.32
94,385.06

R0, SV, SV, SV, Vo BV Vo BV SV RV Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo SV SV SV S V2 S Vo S VS Vo SV Vo SV SV BV SV BV SV SV SV AR Vo

Jan-Mar 2024
04/2024

R RV, R Vo VRV B R RV A R T ¥, I Vo Vi ¥, i Vo Vo R ¥ I V0 R VR VB 7, S Vo VB Vo R VR Y R Vo R VNV SRV R VR 7, R Vo

Apr-Jun 2024
07/2024

R R, SV, RV, SV, SV Y Vo RV SV Y Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo Vo RV RV R Vo S Vo SV, SV, SV, SV SV BV BV SV BV SV SV SV SR Vo

FY2024

946,275.83
931,196.76
90,798.90
103,561.72
3,589,489.22
47,819.15
350,313.91
112,238.17
674,619.38
5,042,445.26
1,124,814.50
77,927.71
897,234.61
1,056,825.43
147,755.09
600,162.71
58,205.33
3,912,893.58
25,021.92
139,729.55
245,598.50
26,438.99
1,032,498.72
7,990.60
1,079,152.79
231,674.82
47,523.44
847,949.75
223,956.04
14,285.72
35,037.80
983,095.28
305,442.13
184,797.76

Amount Distributed
FY2024

946,275.83
1,401,781.20
138,402.23
103,561.72
5,415,221.27
72,511.13
536,882.40
168,596.98
1,026,674.57
7,427,832.28
1,706,605.57
113,683.44
1,371,238.09
1,613,983.40
221,536.77
839,369.74
88,580.85
5,898,012.21
44,651.44
206,943.13
245,598.50
35,638.30
1,525,996.93
11,363.57
1,654,446.59
310,683.29
70,566.64
1,276,277.37
321,925.91
19,245.23
52,252.70
1,476,625.95
427,829.04
276,008.58

R RV, R Vo VRV R R VB VA VY RV R R "o R Vo Vo VB Vo Vo i V) R R T B 7, S VA VR Vo SR VR " o R VU VI VS VA 7, B 7



Imposition Quarter
Distribution Month

Municipality
Sistersville
Smithers
Sophia

South Charleston
Spencer
Summersville
Sylvester
Terra Alta
Thomas
Tunnelton
Vienna
Wardensville
Wayne
Weirton
West Union
Weston
Wheeling
White Hall
Williamstown

Total All

Start Date
Jul-17
Jul-21
Jul-21
Jul-16
Jul-21
Jul-23
Jul-22
Jul-21
Jul-15
Jan-22
Jul-15
Jul-20
Jan-18
Jul-16
Jul-22
Jan-18
Oct-13
Jan-18
Oct-11

R7 RV, RV, NV, RV, RV, RV, SV, 7, SV, SV, SV, SRV SV, SV, SRV SV, SRV, S V3

w

Jul-Sep 2023

10/2023

38,710.30
27,837.92
83,625.10
1,539,033.76
188,314.95
358,828.06
4,729.98
41,852.79
38,387.39
12,125.48
1,078,941.99
31,053.28
111,391.09
865,379.07
37,648.49
156,461.45
1,565,015.99
378,005.24
105,858.26

36,797,229.61

RV RV, V, SV, SV, SV, SV, SV, SV SV R 7 S Vo SV SV RV RV SV SRV SR 3

n

Oct-Dec 2023

01/2024

41,954.70
26,635.32
76,773.83
1,341,848.46
183,768.15
540,022.36
5,851.02
42,106.23
38,459.30
11,399.61
1,123,189.24
29,306.23
111,507.62
954,353.21
35,503.52
169,951.35
1,490,818.15
375,440.83
109,648.23

37,013,761.51

R7 RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, RV, SRV, 7, SV, SV, SV SRV SV, SV, SRV, SRV, SRV, S V3

-

Jan-Mar 2024
04/2024

RV RV, V, RV, SV, SV, SV, SV, SV SV R 7 S Vo SV SV RV SRV SV RV R 3

n

Apr-Jun 2024
07/2024

R R 7, S VA VR Y S VR VR R " R o S VR VR VS VR V R VR VR 7 8

w

FY2024

80,665.00
54,473.24
160,398.93
2,880,882.22
372,083.10
898,850.42
10,581.00
83,959.02
76,846.69
23,525.09
2,202,131.23
60,359.51
222,898.71
1,819,732.28
73,152.01
326,412.80
3,055,834.14
753,446.07
215,506.49

73,810,991.12

Amount Distributed
FY2024

126,403.72
84,807.43
231,515.41
4,359,677.71
573,018.60
898,850.42
16,071.07
129,653.48
113,172.82
33,746.05
3,283,444.66
86,764.31
329,691.82
2,749,845.20
103,321.91
448,517.55
4,539,409.83
1,118,653.21
313,063.68

R7 RV, V, RV, SV, SV, SV, SV, SV SV RV SV SV SV RV SRV SV RV SR 3

n

109,572,005.13



	FY2024

